Spencer Domer, Conductor and Tenor

SpencerADomer@gmail.com

Performance Experience:

Le Comte Barigoule
Ensemble
Ensemble

Camille
Frederict/Ensemble
Guitarist/Ensemble
Ensemble
Spiridione

Martin
Ernesto?/Ensemble
Enesto
Frederict/Samuelt
Ensemble
Pruniert/Ensemble
Rinuccio

Ensemble

Piccolo

Ferrando
Ensemble

Biff Brannon
Ensemble

Frederic

Cendrillon

Lelisir damore

Anna Bolena

The Merry Widow

The Pirates of Penzance
Il Barbiere di Siviglia
Carmen

Il Campanello di Notte
The Tender Land

Don Pasquale

The Billy Goats Gruff
The Pirates of Penzance
Ernani: In Concert

La Rondine

Gianni Schicchi

Falstaff

Goldilocks & The Three Singing Bears

Cosi Fan Tutte

Il Barbiere di Siviglia

The Heart is a Lonely Hunter
Dido and Aeneas

The Pirates of Penzance

Concert Experience:

Tenor Soloist
Chorister
Chorister
Chorister
Chorister
Tenor Soloist
Tenor Soloist
Tenor Soloist
Soloist
Tenor Soloist
Tenor Soloist

Bernstein, Chichester Psalms
Beethoven’s Symphony no. 9
Vivaldi’s Gloria

Faure’s Requiem

Mozart’s Requiem

Handel’s Messiah

Handel’s Messiah

Handel’s Messiah

12-Days of Opera Edwardsville
Bernstein, Chichester Psalms
Mozart, Coronation Mass

Conducting Experience

Assistant Conductor
Assistant Conductor
Assistant Conductor
Assistant Conductor
Assistant Conductor
Assistant Conductor
Assistant Director

Awards

National Finalist

2nd Place Winner  Upper Musical Theatre TB Division
Upper Classical TB Division

3rd Place Winner

* Notes Cover

Lelisir damore

Alcina

Anna Bolena

Albert Herring

Suor Angelica

Il Campanello di Notte
Chancel Choir

Ball State Opera Theatre
Southern Illinois Music Festival
Southern Illinois Music Festival
Ball State Opera Theatre
Raylynmor Opera

Indianapolis Opera

Union Avenue Opera

Ball State Opera Theatre

Ball State Opera Theatre

Union Avenue Opera

Opera Edwardsville

MIOpera

Southern Illinois Music Festival
Southern Illinois Music Festival
Millikin University

Union Avenue Opera

Opera Edwardsville

Millikin University

Union Avenue Opera

Millikin University

Millikin University

Millikin University

Ball State Symphony Orchestra
Indianapolis Opera/Carmel Symphony
Ball State Symphony Orchestra
Masterworks Chorale

Fort Wayne Philharmonic
Westminster Presbyterian, Muncie IN
Millikin-Decatur Chamber Orchestra
Westminster Presbyterian, Muncie IN
Opera Edwardsville

Millikin-Decatur Symphony Orchestra
Alton Municipal Orchestra

Southern Illinois Music Festival
Chicago Summer Opera
Southern Illinois Music Festival
Chicago Summer Opera

Ball State Opera Theatre

Ball State Opera Theatre

High Street United Methodist

Opera Conducting, Collegiate/Community Division = The American Prize

NATS Central Region
NATS Central Region

2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2020

2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2022
2022
2019

2025
2025
2025
2024

2024-Present

2024

2023-Present

2025
2023
2023


https://stageagent.com/characters/28141/cendrillon-viardot/le-comte-barigoule

