

Spencer Domer, Conductor and Tenor

SpencerADomer@gmail.com



Performance Experience:

Le Comte Barigoule	<i>Cendrillon</i>	Ball State Opera Theatre	2025
Ensemble	<i>L'elisir d'amore</i>	Southern Illinois Music Festival	2025
Ensemble	<i>Anna Bolena</i>	Southern Illinois Music Festival	2025
Camille	<i>The Merry Widow</i>	Ball State Opera Theatre	2024
Frederic†/Ensemble	<i>The Pirates of Penzance</i>	Raylynmor Opera	2024
Guitarist/Ensemble	<i>Il Barbiere di Siviglia</i>	Indianapolis Opera	2024
Ensemble	<i>Carmen</i>	Union Avenue Opera	2024
Spiridione	<i>Il Campanello di Notte</i>	Ball State Opera Theatre	2024
Martin	<i>The Tender Land</i>	Ball State Opera Theatre	2023
Ernesto†/Ensemble	<i>Don Pasquale</i>	Union Avenue Opera	2023
Enesto	<i>The Billy Goats Gruff</i>	Opera Edwardsville	2023
Frederic†/Samuel†	<i>The Pirates of Penzance</i>	MIOpера	2023
Ensemble	<i>Ernani: In Concert</i>	Southern Illinois Music Festival	2023
Prunier†/Ensemble	<i>La Rondine</i>	Southern Illinois Music Festival	2023
Rinuccio	<i>Gianni Schicchi</i>	Millikin University	2023
Ensemble	<i>Falstaff</i>	Union Avenue Opera	2022
Piccolo	<i>Goldilocks & The Three Singing Bears</i>	Opera Edwardsville	2022
Ferrando	<i>Cosi Fan Tutte</i>	Millikin University	2022
Ensemble	<i>Il Barbiere di Siviglia</i>	Union Avenue Opera	2021
Biff Brannon	<i>The Heart is a Lonely Hunter</i>	Millikin University	2021
Ensemble	<i>Dido and Aeneas</i>	Millikin University	2020
Frederic	<i>The Pirates of Penzance</i>	Millikin University	2020

Concert Experience:

Tenor Soloist	Bernstein, <i>Chichester Psalms</i>	Ball State Symphony Orchestra	2025
Chorister	Beethoven's <i>Symphony no. 9</i>	Indianapolis Opera/Carmel Symphony	2024
Chorister	Vivaldi's <i>Gloria</i>	Ball State Symphony Orchestra	2024
Chorister	Fauré's <i>Requiem</i>	Masterworks Chorale	2024
Chorister	Mozart's <i>Requiem</i>	Fort Wayne Philharmonic	2024
Tenor Soloist	Handel's <i>Messiah</i>	Westminster Presbyterian, Muncie IN	2024
Tenor Soloist	Handel's <i>Messiah</i>	Millikin-Decatur Chamber Orchestra	2023
Tenor Soloist	Handel's <i>Messiah</i>	Westminster Presbyterian, Muncie IN	2023
Soloist	12-Days of Opera Edwardsville	Opera Edwardsville	2022
Tenor Soloist	Bernstein, <i>Chichester Psalms</i>	Millikin-Decatur Symphony Orchestra	2022
Tenor Soloist	Mozart, <i>Coronation Mass</i>	Alton Municipal Orchestra	2019

Conducting Experience

Assistant Conductor	<i>L'elisir d'amore</i>	Southern Illinois Music Festival	2025
Assistant Conductor	<i>Alcina</i>	Chicago Summer Opera	2025
Assistant Conductor	<i>Anna Bolena</i>	Southern Illinois Music Festival	2025
Assistant Conductor	<i>Albert Herring</i>	Chicago Summer Opera	2024
Assistant Conductor	<i>Suor Angelica</i>	Ball State Opera Theatre	2024-Present
Assistant Conductor	<i>Il Campanello di Notte</i>	Ball State Opera Theatre	2024
Assistant Director	Chancel Choir	High Street United Methodist	2023-Present

Awards

National Finalist	Opera Conducting, Collegiate/Community Division	The American Prize	2025
2nd Place Winner	Upper Musical Theatre TB Division	NATS Central Region	2023
3rd Place Winner	Upper Classical TB Division	NATS Central Region	2023

* Notes Cover